Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Conversion     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type       |
|----------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| ThingMagic LLC |          | 104/19/2005    | LIMITED LIABILITY |
|                |          |                | COMPANY: DELAWARE |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Thingmagic, Inc.      |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | One Broadway          |  |
| City:           | Cambridge             |  |
| State/Country:  | MASSACHUSETTS         |  |
| Postal Code:    | 02142                 |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |  |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                                  |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3020281 | POWERED BY THINGMAGIC                      |
| Registration Number: | 2988380 | INTELLIGENT. NETWORK-READY. READS ANY TAG. |
| Registration Number: | 3077918 | READS ANY TAG.                             |
| Registration Number: | 3044886 | MERCURY                                    |
| Registration Number: | 2990830 | ВАМВОО                                     |
| Registration Number: | 2566222 | THINGMAGIC                                 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (781)622-5933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781 622 5930

Email: trademark@mbbp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Dunn

Address Line 1: 1601 Trapelo Road

Address Line 2: Suite 205

900050470

Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0157** 

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  | THINGMAGIC (RECORDATION) |  |
|--|--------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Thomas F. Dunn           |  |
| Signature:   | /Thomas F. Dunn/         |  |
| Date:  | 06/06/2006               |  |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate of Conversion (LLC to Corporation)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion (LLC to Corporation)#page2.tif |                          |  |

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0158** 

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "THINGMAGIC, LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THINGMAGIC, LLC" TO "THINGMAGIC, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2005, AT 5:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3291306

050316628

8100V

Harriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION: 3823275** 

DATE: 04-20-05

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0159

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:00 PM 04/19/2005 FILED 05:46 PM 04/19/2005 SRV 050316628 - 3291306 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

Converting
THINGMAGIC, LLC
(a Delaware limited liability company)
into
THINGMAGIC, INC.
(a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-216 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

ThingMagic, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "LLC"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The date on which the LLC was first formed is September 21, 2000.
- 2. The name of the LLC immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:

### ThingMagic, LLC

3. The name of the corporation into which the LLC is converting as set forth in such corporation's Certificate of Incorporation filed in accordance with subsection 265(b) of the Delaware General Corporation Law is:

#### ThingMagic, Inc.

- 4. The LLC is a limited liability company of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The effective date of this Certificate of Conversion shall be 101/19, 2005.

Dated: AMU 19, 2005

THINGMAGIC, LLC

ernd Schoner, Marjager

TRADEMARK REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0160

**RECORDED: 06/06/2006**